KENT COUNTY COUNCIL - PROPOSED RECORD OF DECISION

DECISION To be TAKEN BY

Mark Dance Cabinet Member for Econmic Development

signed

DECISION NO:

16/00106

For publication
Key decision* No –
Subject: Partnership Agreement Kent Film Office and Shepway District Council
Decision: As Cabinet Member for Economic Development, I agree to authorise the Director for Economic Development to
 (a) to sign, on behalf of Kent County Council, the Partnership Agreement between the Kent Film Office and Shepway District Council for the period 2016-17, and (b) to implement the financial and governance arrangements therein.
Reason(s) for decision: Shepway District Council agreed a policy framework for supporting filming and photography shoots across Shepway which sets out defined procedures for supporting film and television companies, including a charging schedule for a range of different services.
The policy framework is underpinned by a proposed Partnership Agreement between SDC and Kent County Council's Kent Film Office, which sets out the functions and services that each will provide in a joint working relationship. The Partnership Agreement will be reviewed annually by Shepway District Council and Kent Film Office.
Cabinet Committee recommendations and other consultation: The decision does not require public consultation. The matter will be considered by the Growth, Economic Development and Communities Cabinet Committee on 12 October 2016 and its comments will be taken into account when the decision is made
Any alternatives considered: This is a new partnership agreement approach
Any interest declared when the decision was taken and any dispensation granted by the Proper Officer:

date